
English Dynamic Rope Care, Use and Retirement

Important information about your rope.

This product has been manufactured specifically for climbing and mountaineering. 
These activities carry inherent risk and cannot be made safe. Therefore, only properly 
trained and experienced climbers should use this product. This rope is a part of your 
safety system designed to hold a fall. It is critical that you seek professional instruction 
on the proper use and handling of this product and all other equipment in the system. 
It is also imperative that you read these instructions and save this for future use. The 
manufacturer and reseller of this rope are not liable in the case of misuse, improper 
application and/or handling. The responsibility and risk in these cases lies with the 
user. 
This rope is marked with one of the following UIAA symbols:

Single Ropes: Dynamic climbing rope capable of being used singly, as a link in the 
safety chain to arrest a person’s fall.
Half Ropes: Dynamic climbing rope that is capable when used in pairs, as a link in 
the safety chain, of arresting a person’s fall.
Twin Ropes: Dynamic climbing rope that is capable when used in pairs and 
parallel in each piece of protection of arresting a person’s fall. 
NOTE: Half and Twin ropes are not intended to be used as a single rope. Ropes 
are not certified to optional UIAA criteria for multi-drop(10+ UIAA falls) or water 
repellency. 

Caring for your rope

Inspection: Product must be checked carefully, visually and by hand, prior to every 
use for signs of damage. During use, it is important to check condition of all gear and 
knots. A rope journal is recommended to log the date, duration, type of use, falls, and 
any other pertinent information. Ropes may shrink - during storange and normal use. 
If you have any questions about the safety of your rope, retire it. (See “Replacement”) 
Uncoiling: Uncoil your rope onto a tarp or clean surface. To properly uncoil your rope, 
hold the rope with one arm through the hank. Unflake three to four wraps from one 
side. Switch the rope to the other arm, unflake three to four wraps from the other side. 
Repeat.
Storage and Transporting: Store your ropes in a dry, dark and cool place. Ropes 
must not be exposed to temperatures above 50º C (122ºF). Transport in a rope bag 
or backpack. Protect from direct sunlight, chemicals, heat, and mechanical damage. 
Cleaning: Wash in warm to hot water with a mild soap (such as Sterling’s Wicked Good 
Rope Wash), rinse thoroughly and hang to dry in shade. Do not put in a dryer. 
Effects of Chemicals: Avoid contact with harsh chemicals, especially acids, as they 
will destroy the nylon fiber. Chemical damage can be invisible to the eye. If you suspect 
exposure to harmful chemicals, retire the rope.
Sharp Edges: The rope must be protected against sharp edges, rock fall, ice axes, 
crampons and anything that may cut the rope, internally or externally.
System components: All products used in conjunction with the rope in a fall arrest 
system must be compatible with the type of rope and rope diameter. System 
components should comply with respective standards for its use. All System 
components must be checked thoroughly according to each manufacturer’s 
requirements before each use.
Wet Ropes: Wet or frozen ropes will be seriously weakened and may stretch more. It is 
best not to use a wet rope. Hang to dry away from direct sunlight. 
Replacement Criteria: Ropes may be subject to irreparable damage during its first 
use. Product must be retired immediately if any of the following are evident: excessive 
fraying, softness or stiffness; exposed cores; damage due to glazing or hard spots; or 
any lack of uniformity in diameter, color, texture. Retire the rope if it has been subjected 
to a severe fall, has been exposed to damaging chemicals or extreme heat.
Service Life: The working life of your rope depends upon the type of rope, application, 
frequency, and proper use. These are guidelines and approximate service life for 
average and proper use of product.
• Extensive Use: Up to one year
• Regular to Occasional Use: Up to 5 years
• Rarely Used: Up to 10 years
Sterling’s guideline for rope cord retirement in regards to shelf life is: Shelf life 
of any Sterling Rope Life Safety Product in unused condition stored properly in an 
environment not exposed to sunlight or hazardous materials will be a maximum of 10 
years. Actual working life of a rope may be considerably shorter depending on care and 
use. It is therefore recommended that product history and use is documented. In no 
event should the combined storage and usage exceed 10 years. If there is any question 
as to the use, history, condition or quality of your rope, retire it.
For further information on rope care please visit www.SterlingRope.com

Important! Retain this document for the life of the rope.

Français Usage, usure et remplacement de vos cordes dynamiques

Informations importantes à propos de vos cordes, merci de lire la notice suivante.

Cette corde a été produite spécifiquement pour l’escalade et l’alpinisme. Ces disciplines 
sont des activités à risques, la sûreté des personnes ne saurait être garanti à 100%. 
Seuls les grimpeurs expérimentés devraient pouvoir utiliser ce produit. La corde est 
partie intégrante de votre système d’assurage prévue pour vous retenir en cas de chute. 
Il est important que vous bénéficiiez des conseils professionnels sur l’utilisation et la 
manipulation appropriées de cet équipement d’assurage. Merci de lire soigneusement 
l’intégralité de cette notice et de la conserver pour un usage futur. Le fabricant et 
le revendeur ne sont pas responsables d’un usage inapproprié de ce produit. La 
responsabilité quant à la manipulation de ce produit incombe à l’utilisateur.
Cette corde est marquée par un des symboles suivants (UIAA):

Cordes à simple: Corde dynamique d’escalade prévue pour un usage sur un brin 
simple qui assure le lien avec le dispositif d’assurage, pour retenir la personne 
en cas de chute.
Cordes à double: Corde dynamique d’escalade prévue pour un assurage sur deux 
brins, qui assurent le lien avec le dispositif d’assurage, pour retenir la personne 
en cas de chute.
Cordes jumelées: Corde dynamique d’escalade prévue pour un assurage avec 
clippage obligatoire des deux brins, pour retenir la personne en cas de chute.
Note: Corde a double et corde jumelee ne sont pas destines a etre utilises comme 
un corde a simple. Cordes ne sont pas certifiés pour critères optionnels UIAA pour 
multi-drop (10 + chutes UIAA) ou hydrofuge.

Traitement de vos cordes

Inspection: la corde doit être vérifié avec attention, à la fois du regard et du toucher, 
avant chaque utilisation afin de déceler tout signe d’usure. Pendant l’utilisation de la 
corde, il est important de vérifier tout votre matériel et vos nœuds d’encordement. Il 
est recommandé de consigner par écrit les jours et durées d’utilisation, le type d’usage 
et de chutes subies, ainsi que toutes autres informations pertinentes. Si vous avez un 
doute sur la solidité de votre corde, ne l’utilisez plus (pour plus de détails sur ce point, 
reportez-vous au paragraphe “Critères de remplacement”). 
Comment délover votre corde: Délovez votre corde sur une bâche ou sur toute autre 
surface propre. Pour délover correctement, tenez la corde d’une main et retirez trois 
ou quatre boucles du même côté. Mettez la corde dans l’autre main, et retirez trois ou 
quatre boucles de l’autre côté. Répétez l’opération. 
Stockage et transport: Entreposez votre corde dans un endroit sombre, tempéré et 
sec, loin de toutes sources de chaleur. Les câbles ne doivent pas être exposés à des 
températures supérieures à 50 º C (122 º F). Transportez la dans un sac à cordes ou un 
sac à dos. Protégez-la d’une exposition directe à la lumière du soleil, des températures 
élevées, des produits chimiques, ou de tout autre source d’endommagement possible.
Nettoyage: Nettoyez votre corde dans de l’eau tiède avec un savon très doux sans 
produits chimiques (comme celui que propose Sterling). Rincez la corde complètement 
avant de l’accrocher à l’ombre. Ne surtout pas la mettre dans un sèche-linge.
Effets des produits chimiques: Évitez que votre corde entre en contact avec tout produit 
chimique, particulièrement les produits acides qui détruiront les fibres en nylon. Si vous 
suspectez votre corde d’avoir été exposée à des produits dangereux, ne l’utilisez plus.
Arêtes, angles tranchants et autres sources d’usure: Votre corde doit être protégé des 
arêtes saillantes, des coins coupants, des chutes de pierres et de glace, des crampons, 
des piolets, et de tout ce qui pourrait la couper, tant à l’intérieur qu’à l’extérieur.
Matériel d’assurage: N’importe quel matériel d’assurage utilisé avec votre corde doit 
être compatible avec celle-ci, et notamment son diamètre. Le matériel d’assurage doit 
répondre parfaitement à l’usage pour lequel il a été prévu. Avant chaque utilisation, le 
matériel d’assurage doit être complètement vérifié en suivant les recommandations 
du fabricant 
Cordes humides: Des cordes humides ou congelées seront sérieusement affaiblies et 
pourraient s’allonger davantage. L’idéal est de ne pas utiliser une corde humide. Pour la 
sécher, accrochez la loin d’une exposition directe au soleil. 
Critères de remplacement: Remplacez votre dès qu’elle a subi un dommage irréparable, 
même s’il s’agit de la première utilisation. La corde doit être remplacée immédiatement 
si. 
l’un de ces signes survient: un effilochage excessif de la gaine, l’apparition de l’âme de 
la corde, un manque de flexibilité sur une partie de la corde, un écrasement de l’âme, 
un manque d’uniformité dans la taille de diamètre, une décoloration, une rigidité ou 
une souplesse excessives. Si la corde a subi une chute importante, été exposée à des 
produits dangereux ou à une chaleur extrême, ne l’utilisez plus.
Durée de service: la durée de vie de votre corde dépend du type de corde, type 
d’application, fréquence d’utilisation et usage correct du produit. Veuillez trouver ci-
dessous des indications concernant la durée de service approximative du produit dans 
des conditions d’utilisation moyenne et utilisation correcte. 
• Usage intensif: jusqu’à un an
• Usage régulier ou occasionnel: jusqu’à 5 ans 
• Usage rare: jusqu’à 10 ans
L’indication de Sterling pour la retraite du produit en ce qui concerne la durée de vie: 
La durée de vie d’un produit de sécurité Sterling Rope non utilisé et stocké correctement 
dans un environnement non exposé au soleil ou aux matières dangereuses sera d’un 
maximum de 10 ans. La durée de vie réelle d’une corde peut être considérablement 
écourtée selon son entretien et son utilisation. Il est donc recommandé que l’utilisation 
et l’histoire du produit soit documentée. En aucun cas le stockage et l’utilisation 
combinés ne devraient excéder 10 ans. En cas de doutes quant à l’utilisation, l’histoire, 
la condition ou la qualité de votre corde, renoncez à l’utiliser.
Pour plus d’information sur votre corde, merci de vous rendre sur www.SterlingRope.
com.

Important! Veuillez économiser les tous les documents attachés à cett corde.

 

Italiano Corda dinamica: Utilizzo,Manutenzione e durata Informazioni 
importanti sulla corda, leggere attentamente

Questo prodotto è destinato esclusivamente all’arrampicata e all’alpinismo

Queste attività possono contenere una componente di rischio e possono essere 
pericolose. Per questo, solo un arrampicatore esperto e competente dovrebbe 
usare questo prodotto. Questa corda è parte di un sistema di assicurazione creato 
per contenere eventuali cadute. Per un corretto uso e per la manutenzione di questo 
prodotto e dell’intero equipaggiamento è necessario procurarsi apposite istruzioni. 
E’ importante leggere le istruzioni e conservarle per un uso futuro. Né Sterling, né il 
rivenditore di questa corda sono responsabili di incidenti causati da un cattivo uso, uso 
improprio, o mancata manutenzione del prodotto. Unico responsabile è l’utilizzatore 
del prodotto.
Questa corda appartiene ad una delle seguenti tipologie di corde (UIAA):

Single Rope Corda singola: Corda dinamica usata per la scalata, da utilizzare 
singolarmente.
Half Rope Mezza corda: Corda dinamica usata per la scalata, da utilizzare 
in coppia con un’altra mezza corda, se viene collegata ad un sistema di 
assicurazione, ha la capacità di arrestare una eventuale caduta.
Twin Rope Corda gemella: Corda dinamica usata per la scalata, in grado, se 
utilizzata in coppia e in parallelo con un’altra corda gemella in ciascun ancoraggio, 
di arrestare le caduta di una persona. 
NOTA BENE: Mezze corde e Twin non sono destinati ad essere utilizzati come 
una corda singola. Le corde non sono certificati da criteri facoltativi UIAA per il 
multi-drop (10 + UIAA cadute) o idrorepellenza.

Manutenzione della corda

Controllo: La corda va ispezionata attentamente visivamente e al tatto, prima di 
ogni utilizzo, al fine di controllare che non siamo presenti segni di danneggiamento. 
Durante il suo utilizzo è importante verificare le condizioni di tutta l’attrezzatura ed i 
nodi. Sarebbe consigliabile annotare la data, la durata, il tipo di utilizzo, il tipo di cadute 
ed ogni altra informazione pertinente. In caso di dubbio sulla sicurezza della corda, 
sostituirla. (Vedere “Sostituzione”).
Srotolamento: La corda va srotolata su una superficie pulita o su un telo portacorda. 
Per srotolare correttamente la corda nuova, infilare il braccio nella corda, reggendo 
con la mano le asole della corda. Srotolare tre o quattro asole da un lato, passare la 
corda nell’altro braccio e srotolare e ripetere la stessa azione. E così via fino a che non 
è stata srotolata tutta la corda. 
Mantenimento e trasporto: La corda va tenuta in un luogo asciutto e fresco, lontano 
da fonti di luce. I cavi non devono essere esposti a temperature superiori a 50 ° C 
(122 ° F). Trasportare la a corda in uno zaino o in un telo portacorda. Evitare la diretta 
esposizione ai raggi solari, evitare il contatto con agenti chimici, con fonti di calore e 
con superfici taglienti.
Pulizia: Se la corda è sporca, lavare in acqua tiepida con un sapone delicato (come il 
sapone Sterling Wicked Good Rope Wash), sciacquare abbondantemente e lasciare 
asciugare all’ombra. Non mettere la corda nella macchina asciugatrice.
Agenti chimici: Evitare il contatto con agenti chimici, in particolare modo gli acidi che 
possono distruggere la fibra sintetica senza che ciò risulti visibile ad occhio nudo. Se si 
sospetta un danneggiamento dovuto ad agenti chimici sostituire la corda.
Angoli taglienti: La corda va protetta dalle superfici taglienti, dalla caduta di pietre, da 
piccozze e ramponi che possono tranciare fibre interne o esterne della corda.
Attrezzatura: Tutto l’equipaggiamento utilizzato in concomitanza alla corda in un 
sistema di assicurazione deve essere compatibile con il tipo di corda e il diametro della 
corda. Le diverse componenti di un sistema di assicurazione devono essere conformi 
alle norme EN. Prima di ciascun utilizzo, l’intera attrezzatura deve essere controllata 
con attenzione nel rispetto delle proprie regole di utilizzo. 
Corda bagnata: Le corde bagnate o ghiacciate possono risultare meno resistenti e 
acquistare elasticità. E’ preferibile non utilizzare una corda bagnata. Stendere la corda 
ad asciugare lontano dai raggi solari.
Criteri di sostituzione: Le corde possono essere soggette a danni irreparabili durante 
il loro primo utilizzo. Il prodotto deve essere immediatamente sostituito nel caso di: 
eccessivo consumo, eccessiva morbidezza o durezza, qualora l’anima della corda 
risulti visibile, danneggiamento o indurimento della calza; o in caso di mancanza 
di uniformità nel diametro, colore, tessuto. Sostituire la corda nel caso sia stata 
sottoposta a cadute gravi, a danni chimici o calore estremo.
Vita di servizio: La vita di lavoro della vostra corda dipende dal tipo di corda, uso, 
frequenza d’uso e uso adeguato.Queste sono le linee guida approssimative della vita 
di servizio medio con uso ottimale del prodotto.
• Uso intenso: Fino a un anno
• Uso Normale o occasionale: Fino a 5 anni
• Uso raramente: 10 anni
Linee guida di stoccaggio per le corde Sterling: La durata di stoccaggio di qualsiasi 
corda Sterling in condizioni ottimali, cioè in luogo non espostoa raggi solari, o nei pressi 
di sostanze aggressive chimicamente è di massimo 10 anni.La vita di lavoro di una 
corda può ridursi considerevolmente in base all’uso e alla cura.è inoltre raccomandato 
che sia documentato uno storico dell’utilizzo. In nessun caso lo stoccaggio e l’uso 
combinati può essere superiore ai 10 anni. Nel caso in cui ci siano dubbi sulle condizioni 
di utilizzo o la qualità della vostra corda rottamatela.
Per ulteriori informazioni sulla manutenzione della corda consultare il sito www.
SterlingRope.com.

Importante! Prego risparmi tutti i documenti allegati a questa corda. 

Español El cuidado, uso y retiro de las cuerdas dinámicas

Sírvase leer esta importante información sobre sus cuerdas

Este producto ha sido manufacturado específicamente para su uso en la escalada y el 
montañismo. Estas actividades son inherentemente peligrosas y, por ello, nopueden 
practicarse en condiciones de seguridad total. Por consiguiente, solo deberán usar 
este producto escaladores con la capacitación y la experiencia necesarias. Esta cuerda 
es parte de un sistema de seguridad diseñado para detener una caída. Para usar 
apropiadamente este y otros componentes del sistema de seguridad es esencial recibir 
capacitación de profesionales. Es imperativo además que usted lea estas instrucciones 
y las guarde para usarlas en el futuro. El fabricante y el vendedor no son responsables 
por la aplicación y el uso inadecuados de este producto. El usuario es responsable por los 
riesgos derivados del uso inapropiado de este producto.
Esta cuerda está marcada con uno de los siguientes símbolos(UIAA): 

Single Rope (cuerda simple): Cuerda dinámica de escalada que puede usarse 
individualmente como componente de un sistema de seguridad para detener una 
caída.
Half Rope (cuerda doble): Cuerda dinámica de escalada que cuando se usa en 
combinación con otra cuerda del mismo tipo como componente de un sistema de 
seguridad, puede detener una caída.
Twin Rope (cuerda gemela): Cuerda dinámica de escalada que cuando se usa en 
combinación con otra cuerda del mismo tipo (y ambas cuerdas se pasan por todas 
las unidades de protección), puede detener una caída.
ADVERTENCIA: La mitad y Twin cuerdas no están destinados a ser utilizados como 
una sola cuerda. Los cables no están certificados según criterios opcionales UIAA 
para multi-drop (10 + caídas UIAA) o repelencia al agua.

Mantenimiento y cuidado de las cuerdas

Inspección: Debe hacerse una cuidadosa inspección manual y visual de la cuerda antes 
de usarla, a fin de descubrir posibles daños. Durante el uso, es importante verificar la 
condición de todos los componentes del equipo y de los nudos. Se recomienda mantener 
un registro escrito que incluya la fecha, la duración, el tipo de uso, las caídas y otra 
información pertinente. Si existen dudas con respecto a la condición de la cuerda, se le 
debe dar de baja (véase la sección “Reemplazo de la cuerda”).
Desenrolle: La cuerda debe desenrollarse sobre una lona o una superficie limpia. Para 
desenrollar apropiadamente la cuerda, 1) sosténgala con un brazo a través de la madeja, 
2) desenrolle tres o cuatro anillos de un extremo de la cuerda, 3) pase la cuerda al otro 
brazo, 4) desenrolle tres o cuatro anillos del otro extremo de la cuerda. Repita esta 
operación hasta desenrollar totalmente la cuerda.
Almacenamiento y transporte: Se recomienda mantener las cuerdas en un lugar seco, 
oscuro y frío. Los cables no deben ser expuestos a temperaturas superiores a 50 º C (122 
º F). Para transportarla, utilice una bolsa especial o una mochila. Proteja la cuerda de la luz 
directa del sol, las sustancias químicas, el calor y el daño mecánico.
Limpieza: Lave la cuerda con agua tibia o caliente y un jabón suave (por ejemplo, Wicked 
Good Rope Wash, de Sterling), enjuáguela bien y cuélguela a la sombra para secarla. No 
use una secadora eléctrica.
Efectos de los productos químicos: Evite el contacto con sustancias químicas 
poderosas, especialmente los ácidos, que pueden destruir la fibra de nylon. El daño 
químico puede ser invisible al ojo. Si sospecha que su cuerda ha tenido contacto con 
sustancias químicas dañinas, déla de baja.
Bordes afilados: La cuerda deberá protegerse de los bordes afilados, la caída de piedras, 
piolets, crampones u otros objetos que puedan causar daños internos o externos. 
Componentes del sistema: Todos los productos usados en combinación con la 
cuerda en un sistema destinado a detener caídas o en un sistema de rescate deben 
ser compatibles con el tipo y diámetro de la cuerda utilizada, y deben cumplir con las 
respectivas normas de seguridad para su uso. Todos los componentes del sistema 
deben someterse a una rigurosa inspección de conformidad con las recomendaciones 
del fabricante, antes de usarse.
Cuerdas húmedas: La humedad y el congelamiento reducen significativamente la 
resistencia de las cuerdas y podrían incrementar su elasticidad. Se recomienda no usar 
la cuerda cuando está húmeda, en cuyo caso deberá colgarse para secarla sin exponerla 
a la luz directa del sol.
Pautas para el reemplazo de la cuerda: Una cuerda podría recibir daños irreparables 
durante su primer día de uso. La cuerda deberá ser dada de baja inmediatamente en los 
siguiente casos: cuando hay señales de excesivo desgaste, rigidez o debilidad; cuando el 
alma de la cuerda está expuesta; cuando hay daño causado por la fricción o los golpes, o 
cuando se observa una falta de uniformidad en el diámetro, el color o la textura. La cuerda 
debe darse de baja cuando detiene una caída de gran magnitud, entra en contacto con 
productos químicos nocivos o recibe calor excesivo.
Tiempo de vida: La vida útil de la cuerda depende del tipo de cuerda , la aplicación, 
la frecuencia y el uso adecuado. Estas son guías y vida aproximada de servicio, uso 
promedio y apropiado del producto.
• Uso extensivo: Hasta un año
• Regular a uso ocasional: Hasta 5 años
• Rara vez se utiliza: Hasta 10 años
Las guías de Sterling para el retiro de una cuerda en lo que respecta a la vida útil en 
almacenamiento son : Tiempo de vida bajo almacenamiento de cualquier cuerda Sterling. 
Bajo almacenamiento correcto y seguro de una Cuerda propiamente almacenada y sin 
uso alguno en un ambiente que no esta expuesto a la luz de día o materiales peligrosos 
(químicos ETC) sera de no mas de 10 anos. La vida actual de una cuerda en uso sera 
considerablemente sera mas corta dependiendo en su cuidado y uso. En ningún evento 
debera ser combinada el almacenamiento y el uso, que exceda 10 anos, Cualquier duda 
del uso, historia, condición, o calidad de tu cuerda. 
Puede obtenerse más información sobre el cuidado y mantenimiento de las cuerdas en el 
sitio de Sterling Rope en Internet (www.SterlingRope.com).

¡Importante! Por favor excepto todos los documentos unidos a esta cerda. 

Deutsch De dynamische Zorg, het Gebruik en de Pensionering van de Kabel

Bitte lesen Sie diese wichtigen Informationen bezüglich Ihres Seils vor dessen Nutzung.

Dieses Seil wurde speziell für das Klettern und Bergsteigen hergestellt. Diese Aktivitäten 
sind stets mit einem sehr großen Risiko verbunden und können nicht absolut sicher 
gemacht werden. Daher sollten nur entsprechend trainierte und erfahrene Kletterer/
Alpinisten dieses Produkt benutzen. Dieses Seil ist Teil Ihres Sicherheitssystems, 
hergestellt um einen Sturz zu halten. Es ist notwendig daher, eine fachgerechte Anleitung 
zur korrekten Nutzung und Handhabung dieses Produktes sowie anderer Ausrüstung in 
Ihrem Sicherheitssystem zu erhalten. Sie sollten diese Anweisung unbedingt lesen und 
für die Zukunft aufbewahren. Der Hersteller und Verkäufer dieses Seils sind nicht haftbar 
im Falle falscher Verwendung oder inkorrekter Anwendung und/oder Handhabung. Die 
Verantwortlichkeit und das Risiko liegen in diesen Fällen allein bei dem Nutzer.
Die Seile sind mit einem der folgenden Symbole gekennzeichnet (UIAA):

Einfachseil: Dynamisches Kletterseil, ver wendet im Einzelstrang als Bestandteil der 
Sicherungs kette, um den Sturz einer Person zu halten.
Halbseile: Dynamische Kletterseile, verwen det im Doppelstrang als Bestandteil der 
Sicherungskette, um den Sturz einer Person zu halten. 
Zwillingsseile: Dynamische Kletterseile; sie werden im Doppelstrang verwendet 
und müssen gemeinsam in alle Zwischensicherungen eingehängt werden: Sie sind 
Bestandteil der Sicherungskette um den Sturzeiner Person zu halten.
ACHTUNG: Halbseile en Zwillingsseile kabels zijn niet bedoeld om te worden 
gebruikt als een enkele lijn. Touwen zijn niet gecertificeerd om optionele UIAA 
criteria voor multi-drop (10 + UIAA valt) of waterafstotend.

Sorgfalt im Umgang mit dem Seil:

Kontrolle: Das Produkt muss vor jedem Gebrauch von Auge und Hand sorgfältig auf 
Anzeichen von Beschädigungen überprüft werden. Während des Gebrauches ist es 
wichtig, den Zustand aller Ausrüstung und Knoten zu kontrollieren. Es wird empfohlen, ein 
Seilbuch über den Gebrauch des Seils zu führen, in dem Datum, Gebrauchsdauer, Stürze 
und andere relevante Informationen dokumentiert werden. Wenn Sie irgendwelche 
Zweifel über die Sicherheit Ihres Seiles haben, sondern Sie es aus (siehe auch 
“Austausch-/Ausso derungskriterien des Seils”).
Abrollen: Rollen Sie das Seil auf einer Folie oder sauberen Oberfläche ab. Um das 
Seil ordentlich abzurollen, halten Sie das Seil mit einem Arm durch das aufgerollte 
Seil. Wickeln Sie drei bis vier Schlaufen von einer Seite ab; wechseln Sie die Hand und 
Wiederholen Sie den Vorgang. 
Lagerung und Transport: Lagern Sie Ihre Seile an einem trockenen, dunklen Platz. 
De kabels mogen niet worden blootgesteld aan temperaturen boven 50 º C (122 º F). 
Transportieren Sie die Seile in einem Seilsack oder Rucksack. Schützen Sie die Seile vor 
direkter Sonneneinstrahlung, Chemikalien, Hitze und mechanischen Beschädigungen.
Säuberung: Waschen Sie das Seil in warmem bis heißem Wasser mit einer milden Seife 
(wie z.B. der Sterling’s Wicked Good Rope Wash), spülen Sie es gründlich ab und hängen 
Sie es zum Trocknen in den Schatten. Geben Sie das Seil niemals in den Trockner.
Auswirkungen von Chemikalien: Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt des Seiles mit Chemikalien, 
insbesondere mit Säuren, da diese Nylonfasern zerstören. Beschädigungen durch 
Chemikalien können für das Auge nicht sichtbar sein. Wenn Verdacht auf Kontakt mit 
Chemikalien besteht, dann sondern Sie das Seil aus. 
Scharfe Kanten): Das Seil muss vor scharfen Kanten, Steinschlag, Eispickeln/-geräten, 
Steigeisen und allem, was das Seil durch Schnitt beschädigen kann — sowohl den Mantel 
als auch den Kern — geschützt werden. 
Systembestandteile: Alle Produkte, die zusammen mit dem Seil in einem 
Sicherungssystem verwendet werden, müssen mit Seiltyp und Seildurchmesser 
kompatibel sein. Die einzelnen Bestandteile sollten bei einer Nutzung die entsprechenden 
Standards erfüllen. Alle Systembestandteile müssen vor jedem Gebrauch entsprechend 
den Herstellerangaben sorgfältig geprüft werden.
Nasse Seile: Nasse oder gefrorene Seile sind in ihrer Festigkeit ernsthaft abgemindert 
und können sich stärker dehnen. Verwenden Sie am besten keine nassen Seile. 
Naß gewordene Seile hängen Sie zum Trocknen an einem Platz ohne direkte 
Sonneneinstrahlung auf. 
Austausch-/Aussonderungskriterien: Seile können bereits während der ersten 
Verwendung irreversiblen Schäden erleiden. Seile müssen bei einem der folgenden 
Anzeichen sofort ausgesondert werden: 
Starkes Ausfransen (Mantelaußergewöhnlich pelzig), Abnormale Weichheit oder 
Steifigkeit des Seiles, Beschädigung, bei der der Kern sichtbarist, 
Beschädigung durch Schmelzverbrennungen/Verglasung oderharte Stellen; egliches 
Fehlen von Gleichmäßigkeitim Durchmesser (starke Deformationen des Seils), 
Veränderung von Farbe oder Textur. Sondern Sie das Seil aus, wenn das Seil einem 
schweren Sturz, schädigenden Chemikalien oder extremer Hitze ausgesetzt war. 
Gebrauchszeit: Die Lebensdauer Ihres Seiles hängt vom Seiltyp, Art und Häufigkeit der 
Anwendung sowie dem korrekten Gebrauch ab. Hier sind Richtlinien für die 
Gebrauchszeit bei durchschnittlicher und richtiger Benutzung des Produkts. 
• Intensiver Gebrauch: bis zu einem Jahr

• Regelmäßiger bis gelegentlicher Gebrauch: bis zu fünf Jahren

• Seltener Gebrauch: bis zu 10 Jahren 

Sterling’s Richtlinie für die Lebensdauer des Seiles bei Lagerung: Die Lagerzeit 
sämtlicher Sterling Rope PSA Produkte beträgt bei korrekter Durchführung d.h. 
Vermeidung von Kontakt mit Sonnenlicht oder aggressiven Chemikalien maximal 10 
Jahre. Abhängig von Gebrauch und Pflege kann die tatsächliche Lebenszeit eines Seiles 
deutlich kürzer sein. Es wird deshalb empfohlen, den Gebrauch des Produkts zu 
dokumentieren. In keinem Falle kann die Gebrauchszeit und Lagerzeit 10 Jahre 
überschreiten. Falls jedwelche Art von Zweifel und Fragen bezüglich des Gebrauchs, der 
Geschichte, des Zustands oder der Qualität des Seiles bestehen, wird ausdrücklichen 
empfohlen dieses auszusortieren.

Fü weitere Informationen über Sterling Rope besuchen Sie bitte www.SterlingRope.com.
Belangrijk! De alle documenten gelieve sparen in bijlage aan deze kabel. 

Specifiche — Italiano 

Marathon MEGA ULTRA SPORT PRO HALF
Diametro 11.2 mm 10.7 mm 10.4 mm 10.1 mm 8.8 mm
Tipo  Singola Singola Singola Singola Mezza
Cadute  9 8 7 6 9
Forza di impatto 8.7 kN 8.6 kN 9.3 kN 8.6 kN 6.1 kN 
Allung. Statico 9.4% 9.0% 8.4% 8.4% 11.0% 
Allung. Dinamico 30.8% 36.1% 29.4% 35.3% 32.8%
Scorrimento calza 15 mm 0 mm 0 mm 0 mm 0 mm
Peso (gr/m) 79 70 69  63 48

Evolution KOSMOS VELOCITY HELIX AERO DUETTO 
Diametro 10.2 mm 9.8 mm 9.5 mm 9.2 mm 8.4 mm
Tipo  Singola Singola Singola Singola Mezza
Cadute 8 6 7 7 6 
Forza di impatto 8.8 kN 8.8 kN 8.9 kN 8.5 kN 6.5 kN
Allung. Statico  7.6% 8.6% 7.2% 7.7% 11.0%
Allung. Dinamico 31.1% 26.4% 31.9% 33.4% 31.6%
Scorrimento calza 0 mm 0 mm 0 mm 0 mm 0 mm
Peso (gr/m) 67 62 59 56 45

Fusion Ion R Nano IX  Photon
Diametro 9.4 mm 9.0 mm  7.8 mm
Tipo  Singola Singola/Mezza/Gemellata Mezza/Gemellata
Cadute  6 6 / 16 / >20  5 / 16
Forza di impatto 8.7 kN  8.5 kN / 6.6 kN / 10.4 kN  5.6 kN / 8.7 kN
Allung. Statico  7.2% 7.0% / 7.0% / 3.6%  11.7% / 6.5%
Allung. Dinamico 33.1% 33.1% / 27.6% / 25.3% 35.3% / 32.3%
Scorrimento calza 0 mm 5 mm  0 mm
Peso (gr/m) 57 52  41

Spezifizierungen — Deutsch

Marathon MEGA ULTRA SPORT PRO  HALF
Durchmesser 11.2 mm 10.7 mm 10.4 mm 10.1 mm 8.8 mm
Typ  Einfachseil Einfachseil Einfachseil Einfachseil  Halbseil 
Stürze  9 8 7 6 9
Fangstoß 8.7 kN 8.6 kN 9.3 kN 8.6 kN 6.1 kN 
Statische Dehnung 9.4% 9.0% 8.4% 8.4% 11.0% 
Dynamische Dehnung 30.8% 36.1% 29.4% 35.3% 32.8% 
Mantelverschiebung 15 mm 0 mm 0 mm 0 mm 0 mm 
Gewicht (g/m) 79 70 69 63 48 

Evolution KOSMOS VELOCITY HELIX AERO DUETTO
Durchmesser 10.2 mm 9.8 mm 9.5 mm 9.2 mm 8.4 mm
Typ  Einfachseil Einfachseil Einfchseil Einfchseil Halbseil
Stürze  8 6 7 7 6
Fangstoß 8.8 kN 8.8 kN 8.9 kN 8.5 kN 6.5 kN
Statische Dehnung 7.6% 8.6% 7.2% 7.7% 11.0%
Elastische Dehnung 31.1% 26.4% 31.9% 33.4% 31.6% 
Mantelverschiebung 0 mm 0 mm 0 mm 0 mm 0 mm
Gewicht (g/m) 67 62 59 56 45

Fusion ION R NANO IX  PHOTON
Durchmesser 9.4 mm 9.0 mm   7.8 mm
Typ  Einfachseil Einfachseil/Halbseil Halbseil/Zwillingsseil
   Zwillingsseil
Stürze  6 6 / 16 / >20   5 / 16
Fangstoß 8.7 kN 8.5 kN / 6.6 kN / 10.4 kN  5.6 kN/8.7 kN
Statische Dehnung 7.2% 7.0% / 7.0% / 3.6% 11.7% / 6.5%
Elastische Dehnung 33.1% 33.1% / 27.6% / 25.3% 35.3% / 32.3%
Mantelverschiebung 0 mm 5 mm    0 mm
Gewicht (g/m) 57 52  41

Helix, Aero, Photon, Nano IX and Ion R 

EC Type-examination for directive 89/686/EEC by notified body number 0082, APAVE SUDEUROPE SAS - BP193 - 133322 
MARSEILLE Cedex 16 - France.
Examen CE de type pour la directive 89/686/CEE par notifié 0082 Numéro corps, APAVE SUDEUROPE SAS - BP193 - 133322 
MARSEILLE Cedex 16 - France.
Examen CE de tipo para la Directiva 89/686/CEE por colocar el número 0082, APAVE SUDEUROPE SAS - BP193 - 133322 MARSEILLE 
Cedex 16 - Francia.
EG-Baumusterprüfung für die Richtlinie 89/686/EWG durch die benannte Stelle Nr. 0082, APAVE SUDEUROPE SAS - BP193 - 133322 
MARSEILLE Cedex 16 - Frankreich.
Esame CE del tipo per la direttiva 89/686/CEE per Notificato 0082, APAVE SUDEUROPE SAS - BP193 - 133322 MARSEILLE Cedex 
16 - Francia.

EC Type-examination by: SGS United Kingdom Ltd., Weston-super-Mare BS22 6WA, UK (Notified Body No. 0120).
CE de type examen par: SGS United Kingdom Ltd, Weston-super-Mare BS22 6WA, Royaume-Uni (Organisme Notifié n ° 0120).
CE de tipo exámene por: SGS United Kingdom Ltd., Weston-super-Mare BS22 6WA, Reino Unido (Organismo Notificado N º 0120).
EG-Prüfungen durch: SGS United Kingdom Ltd, Weston-super-Mare BS22 6WA, UK (Benannte Stelle Nr. 0120).
CE del tipo di esami: SGS United Kingdom Ltd., Weston-super-Mare BS22 6WA, Regno Unito (Organismo Notificato n ° 0120).

The specifications listed on this packaging are believed to be correct at time of printing. We reserve the right to make modifications or 
corrections. For the most up to date technical specifications please contact us or visit www.SterlingRope.com. Sterling Rope guarantees 
five UIAA falls on all certified dynamic ropes. The numbers published are reported from our 3rd party test certificates.

Les spécifications figurant sur ces emballages sont considérées comme exactes au moment de l’impression. Nous nous réservons 
le droit d’apporter des modifications ou des corrections. Pour la dernière mise à jour des spécifications techniques s’il vous plaît 
contactez-nous ou visitez www.SterlingRope.com. Sterling Rope garantit cinq chutes UIAA sur toutes les cordes dynamiques certifiés. 
Les chiffres publiés sont signalés dans nos 3ème certificats de contrôle du parti.

Le specifiche riportate su questa confezione sono da ritenersi valide al momento della stampa. Ci riserviamo il diritto di apportare 
modifiche o correzioni. Per le informazioni più aggiornate specifiche tecniche non esitate a contattarci o visitare il sito www.SterlingRope.
com. Sterling Rope garantiza cinco caídas UIAA en todas las cuerdas dinámicas certificadas. Los números publicados son reportados de 
nuestros certificados de ensayo tercera parte.

Las especificaciones que figuran en este envase se considera correcta en el momento de la impresión. Nos reservamos el derecho de 
realizar modificaciones o correcciones. Para la información más actualizada especificaciones técnicas por favor póngase en contacto 
con nosotros o visite www.SterlingRope.com. Sterling Rope garantisce cinque UIAA cade su tutte le corde dinamiche certificati. I numeri 
pubblicati sono segnalati dai nostri 3 certificati di prova del partito.

Die Angaben auf dieser Verpackung aufgeführt sind gelten zum Zeitpunkt der Drucklegung korrekt. Wir behalten uns das Recht vor, 
Änderungen oder Korrekturen vorzunehmen. Für die meisten up to date technischen Spezifikationen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte oder 
besuchen Sie www.SterlingRope.com. Sterling Rope garandeert vijf UIAA valt op alle gecertificeerde dynamische touwen. De cijfers 
gepubliceerd worden gemeld uit onze 3rd party keuringscertificaten.

No Hassle Policy
We guarantee our ropes to be free of defects and stand 
fi rmly behind the excellence of our products’ design, 
engineering and fabrication. When used responsibly 
and properly, in normal and recommended conditions, 
Sterling products will endure, perform and wear up to 
world-class standards. However, no rope lasts forever. 
Climbing and technical work exposes ropes to abrasion, 
fatigue, sunlight, and constant loading. Severe falls, 
lack of protection over an edge, exposure to chemicals, 
excessive temperatures or improper use will shorten 
the lifespan of any rope. These scenarios stress the 
importance of checking and protecting your rope. 
Sterling reserves the right to inspect your rope before 
replacing it or refunding your money. We are committed 
to supporting you in your climbing or work endeavors 
and to maximizing your overall experience with each 
Sterling product through the best possible product 
quality and customer service.

Garantie de retour sans tracas
Nous garantissons nos cordes être exemptes de tout 
défaut et soutenons fermement l’excellence de leur 
design, leur ingénierie et leur fabrication. Lorsque les 
produits Sterling sont utilisés de manière responsable 
et correcte, dans des conditions normales et 
recommandées, ils dureront, opéreront et s’useront aux 
normes les plus élevées. Toutefois, aucune corde ne 
dure éternellement. L’escalade et le travail technique 
exposent les cordes à l’abrasion, la fatigue, la lumière 
du soleil et la charge constante. Des chutes graves, 
le manque de protection sur un bord, l’exposition aux 
agents chimiques, des températures excessives ou 
une mauvaise utilisation raccourciront la durée de vie 
d’une corde. Ces scénarios soulignent l’importance de 
la vérification et la protection de votre corde. Sterling 
se réserve le droit d’inspecter votre corde avant de la 
remplacer ou de vous rembourser votre argent. Nous 
nous engageons à vous soutenir dans vos efforts 
d’escalade ou au travail et à maximiser votre expérience 
globale avec chaque produit Sterling vous offrant 
la meilleure qualité de produit et le meilleur service 
clientèle qui soient.

Ninguna política sin problemas
Garantizamos que nuestras cuerdas están libres de 
defectos y se sitúan firmemente detrás de la excelencia 
del diseño, la ingeniería de nuestros productos y la 
fabricación. Cuando se usa de manera responsable y 
adecuada, en condiciones normales y recomendadas,¨ 
los productos Sterling durarán, realizarán y llevarán los 
estandartes de la clase mundial¨ (Sterling products will 
endure, perform and wear up to world-class standards) 
(not sure about this one) En cualquier caso, ninguna 
cuerda dura para siempre. La escalada y el trabajo 
técnico exponen las cuerdas a la abrasión, la fatiga, 
la luz solar y la constante carga. Las caídas graves, la 
falta de protección sobre las aristas, la exposición a los 
productos químicos, las temperaturas excesivas o un 
uso indebido acortarán la vida útil de cualquier cuerda. 
Estos escenarios subrayan la importancia de vigilar 
y proteger su cuerda. Sterling reserva el derecho de 
inspeccionar su cuerda antes de proceder al reemplazo 
de la misma o la devolución del dinero. Estamos 
comprometidos para ofrecerle el apoyo necesario 
durante la escalada o el trabajo con el objetivo de 
maximizar su experiencia con cada producto Sterling 
a través del mejor producto posible y el mejor servicio 
al cliente.

A note on Bicolor Ropes
These ropes indicate the midpoint of the rope by a 
change in color or pattern. On bicolor ropes, these 
transition color yarns are spliced together to provide 
a full-strength continuation of the fibers. On bipattern 
ropes the yarns are rearranged on the braider at the 
midpoint. Occasionally, there may be some small 
bumps or fuzziness at the changeover point. This does 
not indicate a production defect, nor does it impact the 
performance or lifespan of the rope. 

Use this address to view our Technical Manual: 

SterlingRope.com/tech 

How To Read End Label On Rope

EN892

Specifications — English - Français - Español

Marathon MEGA ULTRA SPORT PRO HALF
Static Elongation 
Allongement statique 9.4% 9.0% 8.4% 8.4% 11.0%
Elongación estática

Sheath Slippage 
Glissement de galine 15 mm 0 mm 0 mm 0 mm 0 mm 
Desprendimiento de la funda 
 

Evolution KOSMOS VELOCITY HELIX AERO DUETTO
Static Elongation 
Allongement statique 7.6% 8.6% 7.2% 7.7% 11.0% 
Elongación estática

Sheath Slippage 
Glissement de galine 0 mm 0 mm 0 mm 0 mm 0 mm
Desprendimiento de la funda

Fusion ION R NANO IX (Single/Half/Twin) PHOTON (Half/Twin)
Static Elongation 
Allongement statique 7.2% 7.0% / 7.0% / 3.6% 11.7% / 6.5% 
Elongación estática

Sheath Slippage 
Glissement de galine 0 mm 5 mm   0 mm
Desprendimiento de la funda

1 - TYPE OF ROPE

3 - NOTIFIED BODY

2 - YEAR 

4 - CERTIFICATION 

Notified body controlling manufacturing
Fabricación que controla del cuerpo de Notifed
Fabrication de contrôle de corps de Notifed
Gemeldete steuernherstellung des Körpers
Fabbricazione di controllo del corpo di Notifed
Het lichaam van Notifed controlerende productie

Year of Manufacture
Año de Fabricación
Année de fabrication
Jahr der Herstellung
Anno di fabbricazione
Bouwjaar

Product meets requirements of 89/686/EEC
El producto cumple requisitos de 89/686/EEC
Le produit répond à des exigences de 89/686/EEC
Produkt genügt Anforderungen von 89/686/EEC
Il prodotto fa fronte alle richieste di 89/686/EEC
Het product voldoet aan vereisten van 89/686/EEC

Single
Simple
Simples
Einfachseil
Singola
Enkeltouw
Half 

Doble
Double
Halbseile
Mezza
Halftouw
Twin
Gemela

Jumelées
Zwillingsseile
Gemella
Twintouw

3

2

4

1
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